

OFFICE OF THE CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL

NOTICE AND ORDERS

March 5, 2020 3:30:48PM

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
331	05/26/99	06/15/99	1	39	KNIPPENBURG, JACK 125 PAYNE AVENUE		U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FIRE DAMAGE												
REPLACE FLOOR JOISTS REPAIR ELECTRICAL DAMAGE REPAIR STAIRS, REPAIR THE PL												
509	07/08/98		10.01	16.02	SYSTMA 108 HIGHWOOD AVENUE		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
80	07/08/98		10.01	16.02	SYSTMA 108 HIGHWOOD AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
19	03/03/99	03/13/99	10.02	26.02	HOLM, CHRISTOPHER 68 WOODSIDE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 D NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY												
89	12/10/99	12/31/99	10.02	29.03	VINCI, GERARD 15 WOODSIDE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY NEED TO SUPPLY HOME OWNERS WARRANTEE REGISTRATION,AND ADDRESS THE CRACK IN THE WALL INSTALL 2ND SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
36	03/30/01	04/08/01		10.04 4	ENGLISHMAN 260 GLEN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF N.J.A.C. 5:23 2.14 IN WHICH PERMITS ARE REQUIRED TO ERECT A FENCE.												
20170016	06/15/17	06/24/17	A	10.07 1	HACHEY, MARTIN & CARROLI 394 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,071.86	N	
Work without permits					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
obtain permits					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
510	08/21/98	08/31/98		10.08 19	CHUNG,MR & MRS. 52 ZIMMER AVENUE M		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NO PERMIT TO BUILD ROOF OVER DECK AND STAIRWAY IN THE REAR YARD A VARIANCE WOULD NEED TO BE APPLIED FOR AS A PRIOR APPROVAL REMOVE THE ROOF FROM THE DECK AREA AND THE COVERED STAIRS												
85	08/21/98	08/31/98		10.08 19	CHUNG, MR AND MRS. 52 ZIMMER AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS FOR THE ROOF'S THAT WERE CONSTRUCTED ON THE REAR DECK AND THE REAR STAIRS. THESE WERE NOT ON THE DRAWINGS FOR THE CARP												
1	06/24/99	07/02/99		10.10 10	TOUHEY, PATRICK 10 PINE STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 5:23 2:14 WHICH REQUIRES FENCE PERMIT BEFORE ERECTING SAME.												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
16	06/24/99	07/02/99		10.10 11	BELL, EDWARD 4 PINE STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 5:23 2.14 WHICH REQUIRES FENCE PERMIT BEFORE ERECTING SAME.												
50	09/10/99	09/19/99		10.10 14	PIEGARO, DOMINICK 15 CEDAR STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA 2311.4.2 WOOD FRAME MUSTHAVE 8 INCHES CLEARANCE FROM GROUND												
37	06/24/99	07/02/99		10.10 7	PAUL, MARGARET 26 PINE STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 5:23 2.14 WHICH REQUIRES FENCE PERMIT BEFORE ERECTING SAME.												
14	06/24/99	07/02/99		10.10 8	WILDER, GLENN 20 PINE STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 5:23 2.14 WHICH REQUIRES FENCE PERMIT BEFORE ERECTING SAME.												
20170018	08/02/17	08/23/17	B	10.12 2	HARRIS (ETALS), CHRISTINE 36 CEDAR ST MIDLAND PARK	W	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
Temporary tent structure installed without a permit								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
Obtain permit or remove structure								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
28	05/06/03	05/15/03		10.12 2	P. GALLAGHER 36 CEDAR STREET MI		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
REPAIRS ARE BEING PERFORMED WITHOUT A CONSTRUCTION PERMIT												
20030002	08/27/03	09/17/03	A	10.12 2	GALLAGHER, PATRICIA ANN 36 CEDAR ST MIDLAND PARK	D	S	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,504,000.00	N	
					Removal and installation of tank requires building and fire permits as well as chimney inspection.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)		
					Apply to the Building Department immediately and obtain proper permits. Immediate penalty is \$500.					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT		
110	03/19/01	03/29/01		10.13 18	DIAZ, MR. & MRS. 143 SPRUCE STREET M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ FRAMING OF THE GIRDER IS NOT AS PER PLAN AND IS REQUIRED TO HAVE FOUR 2X10 SISTERED TO THE EXISTING GIRDER												
15	06/24/99	07/02/99		10.13 21	KOSTER 94 CEDAR STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 5:23 2.14 WHICH REQUIRES FENCE PERMIT BEFORE ERECTING SAME. THIS IS ALSO OFFICIAL NOTICE THAT WE ARE AWARE THAT COMPLIANCE WITH THE												
86	08/10/98	08/14/98		10.14 13	PETRAITIS, 107 MILLINGTON DRIV		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.15 ET SEQ. FAILURE TO OBTAIN FINAL INSPECTIONS BEFORE OCCUPYING POOL												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
101	11/07/01	11/17/01		10.20 24	KELLEHER 92 WESTBROOK MIDLA		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ REQUIRES THE STAIRS TO BE OF EQUAL HEIGHT AND PROHIBITS OPEN RISERS.												
100	06/18/01	06/25/01		10.21 40	KEMP, 944 N. MONROE STREE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ REQUIRES CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE FENCING SEE ENCLOSED REQUIREMENTS OF THE PUBLISHED CODE IN AFFECT AT THE TIME THE PERMIT WAS ISSUED.												
333	03/26/99	04/05/99		10.21 46	WALKO,ANTHONY 49 HEMLOCK STREET		U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA SECTION 421 SWIMMING POOL REQUIREMENTS SEE ENCLOSED REGULATIONS A WALL OF THE POOL TO MEASURE 48 INCHES FROM GRADE TO RIM OF POOL AND A EN												
42	03/22/99	04/12/99		10.21 46	WALKO, ANTHONY J. 49 HEMLOCK STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 12.18 FAILURE TO OBTAIN REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OUR RECORDS INDICATE ONLY A ELECTRICAL INSPECTION WAS MADE AND NO BUILDING INSPECTIONS WERE CALLED FOR N												
74	09/15/99	09/30/99		10.28 3	KUENZLER 4 CREST DRIVE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT HAS HAD NO RESPONSE TO ITS LETTERS. IT IS TIME FOR THIS FILE TO BE CLOSED OUT.												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
90	02/03/99	03/13/99		10.30 6	CAIRNS, R 23 ZIMMER AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA 407.3 PRIVATE GARAGES ATTACHED TO SIDE TO ROOMS IN R-3 USE GROUPS SAHLL BE SEPERATED BY AT LEAST A LAYER OF 1/2 INCH GYPSUM APPLIED AT THE												
330	05/26/99	06/15/99		11 39	KNIPPENBERG, JACK 125 PAYNE AVENUE		U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FIRE DAMAGE TO SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING												
REPLACE FIRE DAMAGED FLOOR IN THE KIT AND REPAIR STAIRS CIELINGS WALLS ELEC												
53	03/29/99	03/29/99		11 6.01	SPELL, M 125 GLEN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 FAILURE TO HAVE ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS THERE ARE NO FINAL INSPECTIONS FOR THE GARAGE												
9	02/05/01	02/15/01		11.01 10.01	JOHN MION 331 CYPHERS ROAD MI		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 FAILURE TO FOLLOW AN ORDER FROM THIS ENFORCEMENT OFFICE TO ENGINEER THE BEAM. NJAC 5:23 2.14 NO BUILDING PERMIT												
20140020	09/16/14	10/07/14	B	11.01 10.01	MION, JOHN & PIERRE-LOUIS, W 331 CYPHERS LN MIDLAND PARK		B	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$14,614.29	N	
Failure to obtain permits and rebuild garage damaged 23 months ago								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31-4				
Obtain permits and construct a new garage							Compliance					

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
501	03/01/02	03/01/02		11.01 13.02	VANDENBERG, LINDA & BERN 230 VREELAND AVENUE		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FAILURE TO HAVE PERMITS FOR WORK TAKING PLACE												
APPLY FOR AND OBTAIN PERMITS												
29	03/01/02	03/05/02		11.01 13.02	VANDENBERG, LINDA & BERN 230 VREELAND AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5 :23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS FOR RENOVATIONS WORK												
20170005	01/25/17	02/15/17	B	11.02 14.01	KALDAWI, FOUAD & JOAN 90 PAYNE AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$8,057.14	N	
Construction of ramp at front door without obtaining permits					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
Obtain permits and zoning approval					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
98	12/01/99	12/15/99		11.02 18	VILLANUEVA 101 HILL		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
THE GRADE EXCEEDS NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ.BOCA 2311.4 LIMITS BY HAVING THE SIDING BURRIED WITH THE PATIO AND THE GRADE TO HIGH IN THE REAR OF THE HOUSE, AND NO HANDRAIL												
512	07/17/99	07/23/99		11.02 18	VILLANUEVA 101 HILL		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
BOCA NAILING SCHEDULE 2305.2 REQUIRES NAILS ON SHEATHING NAILS BE PLACE 6"ON CENTER DIRECT EDGES AND 12" SPACED O.C. INTERMEADIATE. THIS HAS NOT BEEN												
ADDITION MOVING A RED NOT APPROVED STICKER BEFORE CALLING FOR A REINSPECT I												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
26	07/21/98	07/27/98		11.02 19.02	FRANCINE KOMSA 5 GOBLE TERR MIDL		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT TO ERRECT FENCE AND FAILURE TO FOLLOW AN ORDER VALIDLY ISSUED BY THYE ENFORCE- MENT AGENCY												
44	10/08/99	10/22/99		11.03 11	MANIA 193 GLEN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED PER BOCA CODE.												
20150027	12/11/15	01/01/16	A	12 24.02	JEOUNG, HYUN JIN & MARGAI 65 E CENTER ST MIDLAND PARK	W	M	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
Removal of required pool barrier								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
Obtain permit and re-install code compliant pool barrier								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				
79	06/05/00	09/01/00		12 24.06	GODWIN SCHOOL 41 EAST CENTER STR		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.23 CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED THE SITE PLAN AND RAILINGS NEED TO COMPLY TO THE PLAN AND CODE												
13	11/13/00	11/13/00		13 12	MCDALD, JOHN & PAMALA 69 HIGHLAND AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRED PERMITS FOR ELECTRICAL AND BUILDING IN THE BASEMENT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
65	08/10/98	01/17/98		13 15	HILDEBRANDT 51 HIGHLAND AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC5:23 ET SEQ. REQUIRES A SAFTEY DEVICE SUROUNDING THE POOL AND NJAC 5:23 2.15 FINAL INSPECTION HAS NOT BEEN OBTAINED												
62	03/22/99	04/12/99		13 2	JAEGGER,ERIC 12 EAST CENTER STR		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5;23 12.18 FAILURE TO OBTAIN INSPECTIONS FOR DECK												
68	04/12/99	04/23/99		13 4.04	SCHIFFER,ROBERT 72 EAST CENTER STR		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO REQUEST INSPECTINS												
20190004	05/08/19	05/29/19	B	14 11	SAURO, VINCENT & CHRISTIN 182 FRANKLIN AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,014.29	N	
WORK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
OBTAIN PERMITS AND RESTORE ATTIC TO ORIGINAL CONDITION					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20190005	05/08/19	05/29/19	E	14 11	SAURO, VINCENT & CHRISTIN 182 FRANKLIN AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,014.29	N	
WORK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
OBTAIN PERMITS					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
76	02/24/99	03/14/99		14 19	MIDLAND PARK LIBRARY 258 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA 1022.2.3 HANDRAILS DO NOT GO 12 INCHES BEYOND THE STAIRS OR THE PLATFORMS AND THEY DO NOT RETURN TO THE WALL.												
77	12/30/98	12/30/98		14 3.01	RENICK, 62 HIGHLAND AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA CODE 1022.2.2 HANDRAILS AND GUARDS MUST BE NO LESS THAN 34 INCHES OR MORE THAN 38 FROMTHE LEADING EDGE OF THE STAIRS .												
20190010	08/14/19	09/04/19	B	15 12	OOSTING, RUDOLF, KENNETH 237 ERIE AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
INSTALLATION OF NEW ROOF WITHOUT PERMITS								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
OBTAIN PROPER PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				
503	04/20/01	04/20/01		15 15.04	SALIBIA, VIEGINIA 171 ERIE AVENUE MID		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FAILURE TO OBTAIN BUILDING PERMIT FOR WORK IN THE HOUSE INCLUDING NEW KITKEN AND REMOVAL OF WALL IN GARAGE. FILE PLANS AND APPLICATIONS AND OBTAIN PERMITS FROM BUILDING DEPT.												
514	05/25/01	05/31/01		15 15.04	SALIBA, VIRGINIA 171 ERIE AVENUE MID		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FAILURE TO HAVE FOOTINGS INSPECTED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE CONCRETE REMOVE THE CONCRETE AND CALL FOR THE INSPECTION BEFORE THE PLACEMENT OF '												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
114	05/25/01	05/31/01		15 15.04	SALIBA, VIRGINIA 171 ERIE AVENUE MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 REQUIRES FOOTING INSPECTION BEFORE THE PLACEMENT OF THE CONCRETE. REMOVE THE CONCRETE AND RECALL FOR INSPECTION												
8	05/10/00	05/25/00		15 25	MASON, DAVID 121 HIGHLAND AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES PERMITS TO INSTALL UNDER GROUND SPRINKL ERS AND TO INSTALL FENCING UNDER ZONING CODES, YOU ARE TO FILE THE REQUIRED APPLICATIONS IN TOWN												
73	04/12/99	04/22/99		15 37	JUNGKIND, HOWARD 143 EAST CENTER STR		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 INSPECTIONS REQUIRED HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED IN ANY OF THE TRADES AS PER OUR RECORDS. CALL FOR AND OBTAIN THEM OR PENALTIES COULD BE IMPOSED AS												
43	03/22/99	04/12/99		15 9.03	HOCKENBECK, KEITH 200 HILL STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 FAILURE TO HAVE ALL INSPECTIONS FOR PLUMBING AND BUILDING AS REQUIRED												
332	03/26/99	04/05/99		15 9.03	HOCKENBECK, KEITH 200 HILL STREET		U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ, BOCA CODE 421 10.1 SAFETY GATE AND POOL IS NOT 48" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. REGRADE AND INSTALL SELF CLOSING GATE AS PER CODE.												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
21	01/12/99	01/31/99		17 13.01	HARVEY, JANET 208 GODWIN AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 PERMITS WHEN REQUIRED. WORK WAS DONE WITHOUT A PERMIT. PERMIT SHOULD BE APPLIED FOR												
20070002	05/16/07	06/06/07	B	17 16	ELIYA HYE MANAGEMENT, LI 220 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
Finish basement without permit on commercial building					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												
20090006	10/22/09	11/12/09	B	17 2.01	GRAF, CHARLES & BISWURM, 146 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,038.00	N	
Construction of rear porch without permit					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
Obtain required permits					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
55	08/17/98	07/27/98		17 26	CHENEY, JAMES 181 FRANKLIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.15 FAILURE TO OBTAIN FINAL INSPECTION FOR DECK INSPECTION MUST BE CALLED FOR												
113	05/25/01	05/31/01		18 1	PORCHLIGHT GRILL 118 GODWIN AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA 1014.6 &6.2 RRQUIRES A MAX RISE OF 7 INCH ON STEPS AND A MIN WIDTH OF 11 ON TREAD AND ALL STEPS MUST BE THE SAME HEIGHT, BOTTOM STEP IS 16												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----									-----Statute-----			SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
66	03/24/99	04/15/99		18 1	LEGENDS 118 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 REQUIRES YOU TO CALL FOR AND OBTAIN INSPRCTIONS OUR RECORDS INDICATE THAT NO SUCH INSPECTIONS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED.												
27	07/08/98	07/18/98		19 12	KRIAN KUIKEN 241 GLEN AVENUE MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO ERECT A FENCE												
64	03/24/99	04/15/99		19 3.03	RIDGEWOOD WATER 56 GOFFLE ROAD		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 OUR RECODRDS INDICATE THAT FINAL INSPECTIONS HAVE NOT BEEN OBTAINED AND ONLY A SERVICE INSPECTION FOR THE ELECTRICAL HAD BEEN DONE												
70	10/08/99	10/20/99		20 1.02	OLTHIUS FUNERAL HOME 159 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
PERMIT #93-226A THIS PERMIT WILL NOT BE FINALIZED UNTIL HANDICAP RAMP IS COMPLETED AS PER DRAWING SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION.												
23	08/31/98	09/10/98		20 5.01	NATALE, FRANCIS 139 GODWIN AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN BUILDING PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
508	08/31/98	09/10/98		20 5.01	NATALE, FRANCIS 139 GODWIN AVENUE M		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
PERMITS ARE REQUIRED TO DO CONSTRUCTION WORK												
FILE AND OBTAIN PERMIT												
20140012	06/05/14	06/26/14	A	20.01 2.02	LEEMILTS PETROLEUM INC. 119 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$31,700.00	N	
Work without permits								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
Obtain permits or remove equipment								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				
20130046	11/19/13	12/10/13	A	20.01 2.02	LEEMILTS PETROLEUM INC. 119 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$34,528.57	N	
Installation of signage without approvals or permits								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
Obtain approvals and permits								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				
20150002	02/03/15	02/24/15	A	20.01 2.02	LEEMILTS PETROLEUM INC. 119 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,228.57	N	
Remodeling bathrooms without permits								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
Obtain proper permits								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				
20130045	11/19/13	12/10/13	A	20.01 2.02	LEEMILTS PETROLEUM INC. 119 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$34,528.57	N	
Installation of signage without permits and approvals								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
Obtain all approvals and permits								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20170004	01/20/17	02/10/17	A	20.01 2.02	LEEMILTS PETROLEUM INC. 119 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$8,492.86	N	
Installing new signs without permits					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
Obtain permits					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20	01/04/99	01/19/99		20.08 12	VOORMAN DOUGLAS AND PA 196 PATERSON AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO ERECT A FENCE WE ARE STILL WAITING TO ISSUE YOU THE PERMIT												
39	03/30/01	04/08/01		20.08 4	JEFFER 29 POST STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF N.J.A.C. 5:23 2.14 WHICH REQUIRES A PERMIT BEFORE ERECTING A FENCE.												
84	02/24/99	02/24/99		20.09 10	SALGE 22 CROSS AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 AND 2.18 FAILURE TO PAY AND OBTAIN A PERMIT AND TO HAVE INSPECTIONS THAT ARE A REQUIREMENT.												
334	10/30/98	11/02/98		20.09 5	STANINGA DELI 251 GODWIN AVENUE		M	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
THE USE OF ILLEGAL EXTENSION CORDS IN PLACE OF PERMINENT WIRING AND COOK ING WITHOUT THE PROPER HOOD AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM. HIRE A PROFESSIONAL ELECTRICIAN TO REWIRE FOR THE REQUIRED EQUIPMENT AND I												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
502	12/19/01	12/19/01		20.10 2	HOLWITZ OR PRESENT OWNE		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
					227 GODWIN AVENUE							
FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS												
SUBMIT PLANS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS												
20190006	05/08/19	05/29/19	F	200014 000111	SAURO, VINCENT & CHRISTIN	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,014.29	N	
					0873182 FRANKLIN AVE MIDLAND PARK							
WORK WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
OBTAIN PERMITS					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20200001	02/21/20	03/13/20	B	21 12	291 GODWIN LLC/CO SBG	W	M	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	N	
					291 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK							
ILLEGAL BEDROOM IN THIRD FLOOR ATTIC BEING OCCUPIED WITH NO MEANS OF EGRESS					UNSAFE/IMMINENT - 2.31							
UNOCCUPY AND REMOVE SLEEPING ROOM FROM ATTIC SPACE					UNSAFE STRUCTURE/IMMINENT HAZARD							
20170007	02/22/17	03/15/17	A	21 3	NICOLINI, LISA & GARY	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,514.29	N	
					343 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK							
WORKING WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
OBTAIN PERMITS		PROVIDE PLANS SEALED BY LICENSED ARCHITECT				WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT						
20170026	11/20/17	12/11/17	A	22 2	CERF, DEAN J.	W	B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$13,642.86	N	
					316 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK							
INSTALLATION OF CHIMNEY LINER WITHOUT PERMITS					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
OBTAIN PROPER PERMITS					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
6	06/20/00	06/29/00		22 8	SANFILIPPO, J. & J. 344 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:10-6.4(A) - REMOVE RUBBISH AND DEBRIS IN FRONT OF GAS METERS AND HOT WATER HEATER. SECTION F 102.1.1. - DANGEROUS CONDITIONS												
507	06/02/99	06/02/99		24 6	O'KEEFE,MICHAEL 382 GODWINN AVE		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
PERMITS ARE REQUIRED TO REMOVE LEAD PAINT HAVE TEST TAKEN OF THE LEAD CONTENT OF PAINTED SURFACES BEING REMOVED BEI												
56	02/24/99	03/12/99		25 31.01	MAGGIO 78 AQUEDUCT AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2:1.18 REQUIRED INSPECTIONS HAVE NOT BEEN REQUESTED.												
33	06/25/01	07/02/01		25.01 1	TRACY, ROBERT & DORIS 365 PROSPECT STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES PERMITS FOR POOLS TO BE INSTALLED												
20130040	06/13/13	07/04/13	A	25.01 35	DEKNIGHT, JACK H. JR. & LAU 171 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$17,900.00	N	
Installation of Hot tub without permits Obtain proper permits												
								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
20130039	06/13/13	07/04/13	A	25.01 43	ARENAS, JORGE		W B	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$17,900.00	N	
					127 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK							
Not meeting conditions of CO					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii							
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER												
20110004	07/18/11	08/08/11	B	25.01 43	ARENAS, JORGE		W B	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	N	
					127 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK							
Occupied house prior to C/O					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.24 (a) 1.							
Vacate Premises Immediately , Obtain C/O					Conditions of Certificate of Occupancy							
20170002	01/13/17	02/03/17	A	25.01 43	ARENAS, JORGE		W O	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,085.71	N	
					127 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK							
Working without required permits.					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
Obtain proper permits					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20170003	01/13/17	02/03/17	A	25.01 43	ARENAS, JORGE		D S	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$57,300.00	N	
					127 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK							
working without permits					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
obtain permits					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
20050006	12/29/05	01/19/06	A	25.01 45.02	MAHER, ERIC		W B	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$369,000.00	N	
					113 PROSPECT ST MIDLAND PARK							
					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
63	07/10/98	07/20/90		25.04 9.05	PATEL,RAJAN 70 IRVING STREET M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA 421.0 SWIMMING POOLS, REQUIRES SAFETY FENCE AND GATE YOU HAVE FAILED TO PROVIDE ONE AND HAVE FAILED TO REQUEST INSPECTIONS AND OCCUPIEING												
115	11/07/01	11/17/01		25.06 1.01	MEIMA 109 IRVING STREET P		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCAA CODE REQURES THE RAILINGS TO HOLD A 200 LB FORCE IN ANY DIRECTION.												
52	03/31/99	04/12/99		25.06 4.01	REILLY, JOHN 37 FIRST STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THE IN GROUND POOL. THERE HAS BEEN NO FINAL INSPECTION FOR THE BUILD ING SUBCODE INCLUDING THE SAFTEY EN												
104	04/17/00	04/27/00		25.08 3	DAWSON, GERALD 155 IRVING STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA CODE 1014.6.1 PROFILE OF STEPS NO OPEN RISERS THAT WILL ALLOW A 4 INCH SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THIS WAS TOLD TO MRS ON THE DATE OF THE INSP												
20170019	08/07/17	08/28/17	B	25.09 2.01	BUCCISANO, TERESA 21 FOURTH ST. MIDLAND PARK		W U	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
Building is unsafe and needs to be boarded up.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
Please board up all exterior openings of the structure with plywood								UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED				

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----									-----Statute-----			SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
4	08/18/00	08/19/00		25.09 7	HANAK, STEPHEN 46 FIFTH STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NOTIFICATION PER BOCA CODE 421.9, 421.9.1, 421.9.2 THAT YOUR FENCE MUST BE REPLACED WITHIN 24 HOURS.												
78	09/22/99	10/05/99		25.09 7.01	IOZZIA,FRANK 239 GODWIN AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:237.2 ET SEQ ACCESSABILITY STANDARDS REQUIRES THAT THE PROPER SIGNS BE POSTED AT THE PARKING AREA FOR THE HANDICAPED. AND AS PER THE APPROVED PLAN THAT W												
12	06/30/99	07/15/99		25.10 20.01	BELLIO,JOSEPH H.& RUTH 202 PARK AVENUE MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES YOU TO OBTAIN PERMITS FOR THE POOL AND SHED THAT WERE CONSTRUCTED. EITHER REMOVE THEM OR APPLY FOR THE PERMITS.												
47	05/07/99	05/20/99		25.10 34.14	GARRETT, JESSE 71 COLONIAL ROAD		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
N.J.A.C. 5:23 2:18 FAILURE TO OBTAIN FINAL INSPECTIONS AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.												
69	10/22/01	11/10/01		25.10 4.01	NATIVITY CHURCH 315 PROSPECT STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
ADA REQUIREMENTS THAT THE THRESHOLD IS TOO HIGH TO COMPLY												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
25	07/14/00	07/25/00		25.10 5	MILLER, JOHN 269 PROSPECT STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS OR APPROVAL FOR FENCE INSTALLED. REMOVE THE FENCE OR APPLY FOR PERMITS FOR THE SAME												
3	08/21/00	09/11/00		25.16 18	KING, JOHN AND PATRICIA 406 PARK AVENUE MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA REQUIREMENTS THAT THE STAIRS HAVE RAILINS AND BALISTERS NO MORE THAN 4 INCHES APART AND CAN NOT HAVE OPEN RISES. THE GARAGE NEEDS A FIRE												
20140015	06/24/14	07/15/14	B	25.17 17	MINGST, DOUGLAS & CANDY 9 MEADOW CT MIDLAND PARK	W	O	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,428.57	N	
Failure to provide an adequate pool barrier and obtain a C. O.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.23(a)				
Install pool barrier and obtain C.O.								OCCUPYING NEW STRUCTURE WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE				
2	08/30/00	09/10/00		25.17 22	DONAHUE, 2 MEADOW COURT		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES PERMITS FOR CONSTRUCTION ON THE REAR OF THE KITCHEN												
504	08/30/00	08/30/00		25.17 22	DONAHUE 2 MEADOW COURT		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NO PERMITS TO DO CONSTRUCTION WORK												
FILE PLANS AND APPLICATION AND OBTAIN PERMITS												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
11	09/15/99	09/25/99		25.17 6	SECHE,LAURA ANNE 36 FAIRHAVEN DR MI		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES PERMITS TO INSTALL FENCE. THIS ALSO VIOLATES ZONING REGULATIONS IN THAT THE FENCE EXCEEDS THE HEIGHT OF 5 FOOT REMOVE THE FENCE OR APPL												
108	09/27/00	10/10/00		25.17 9	MAC DONALD, JACK W. 26 HIAWATHA COURT		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRED INSPECTIONS A FOOTING AND SLAB INSPECT ION HAD NEVER BEEN CALLED OR REQUESTED. TO COMPLY DIG IN ONE SECTION OF THE FOUNDATION TO SHOW TH												
67	07/13/98	07/23/98		26 4	MARLOW PARK - KDP ENTERF 80 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 REQUIRED INSPECTIONS A FINAL BUILDING INSPT. WAS NOT REQUESTED NOR DO THE FILES REFLECT A INSPECTION WAS EVER CONDUCTED FOR A CERTIFICATE OF COM												
91	08/11/99	08/20/99		26 5	MARLOW PARK 80 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIRED ON THIS STILL OPEN PERMIT.												
60	07/13/98	07/23/98		26 5	AMPTEK 80 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 FAILURE TO REQUEST A FINAL INSPECTION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
58	07/17/98	07/27/98	26 5		CUSTOM DESIGN 80 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PERMIT TO INSTALL 2ND FLOOR DECK IN VIOLATION OF YOUR PERMIT PERMITS AND DRAWINGS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN ORDER TO COMPLY												
96	08/11/99	08/20/99	26 7.01		MILLER PLUMBING 80 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FINAL BUILDING PERMIT REQUIRED ON THIS OLD PERMIT RE: BUILDING #1 -SUITE #11												
59	07/17/98	07/27/98	26 7.01		MILLER PLUMBING 80 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN [ERMIT TO ADD A 2ND FLOOR STAIRS TO CREATE A STORAGE AREA PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN ORDER TO COMPLY THIS WORK WAS NOT INCLUDED												
38	03/19/01	03/26/01	26 7.05		BREZINSKI, GEORGINE 122 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS FOR ROFFING												
95	10/04/00	10/10/00	26.01 1.01		JACOBSEN, GLEN 413 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BARRIER FIRE CODE REQUIREMENTS AND BOCA CODE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BARRIER FREE CODE NEEDED HARDWARE												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----			SumCol	
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
75	03/09/99	04/10/99		26.01 31.03	JACOBSEN, GLENN 37 BIRCH STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NO FINAL FIRE INSPECTION OR FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION HAS BEEN MADE ON THIS PROPERTY.												
106	02/26/03	03/05/03		26.01 33	D. T. ALLEN 11 BIRCH STREET		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FAILURE TO VACATE STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED AS SET FORTH IN LETTER HAND DELIVERED ON 2/10/03. IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.A.C. 5:23-2.24 (A)1 AND N.J.A.C 5:23-2.23(M)												
20190003	05/01/19	05/22/19	A	26.01 9	STECCATO, JEFFREY J. & SUSAN 253 PATERSON AVE MIDLAND PARK	W	B	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,557.14	N	
FAILURE TO CONSTRUCT DECK OR REMOVE DOOR.								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.32 (a)				
APPLY FOR NEW PERMITY TO CONSTUCT DECK OR APPLY FOR PERMIT TO REMOVE DOO UNSAFE STRUCTURES TO BE MADE SAFE OR REMOVED												
92	03/25/02	05/25/02		27 5.01	PT&L CONSTRUCTION COMPA 36 FANER ROAD		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
YOU HAVE 60 DAYS IN WHICH TO COMPLY WITH THE CONDITIONS FOR THE HANDICAPPED.												
54	12/10/01	12/31/01		28 13.02	PATTMAN, JOHN 100 BANK STREET MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5.23 2.18 NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR NEW HOME AND FAILURE TO COMPLY TO BOARDS RESOLUTION TO DEMOLISH THE HOUSE												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
49	04/20/01	04/09/01		28 15	DUGAN, DAVID 66 BANK STREET MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO HAVE FINAL INSPECTIONS ON BUILDING OUR RECORDS INDICAT THAT YOU ONLY HAD A TCO												
57	01/24/00	02/09/00		28 7	CARLISLE, JEFFREY 41 HILLSIDE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA 2115.5 TERMINATON HEIGHT OF CHIMNEY MUST BE 3 FEET ABOVE ROOF. I ASKED FOR THE SPECS ON THIS EQUIPMENT BUT HAVE NOT RECEIVED IT. THE CHIMN												
41	03/26/99	04/12/99		29.01 12	SCARPA 34 HILLSIDE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 FAILURE TO HAVE INSPECTION FOR A FINAL ON FENCE ON POOL AND BOCA 421.10.1 PROPER ENCLOSURE FOR THE SAFTEY REQUIREMENTS.												
81	02/16/00	02/26/00		29.02 4.11	FLYNN, 156 SICOMAC AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 REQUIRES INSPECTIONS ON WORK UNDER WORK PERMITS NO INSPECTIONS WERE MADE ON THIS WORK.												
24	08/17/98	08/27/98		30 5.01	MILLER, ROBERT 110 BIRCH STREET MI		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 (D) FAILURE TO OBTAIN FINAL INSPECTION												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
40	08/17/98	08/27/98		30.01 1.01	DONOFRIO, ANDREW 150 BIRCH STREET MI NJAC 5:23 2.18 (D) FAILURE TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE WORK UNDER THIS PERMIT		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
61	03/05/99	03/15/99		30.01 4	ROZEK,CORAL 140 BIRCH STREET NJAC 5:23 2.18 FAILURE TO OBTAIN INSPECTIONS FOR THE PERMIT LISTED ABOVE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
116	09/04/01	09/14/01		30.02 1.01	MILLER 19 MAPLE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
102	11/03/99	11/17/99		31 9.02	HOMESTEAD BUILDERS 126 BANK STREET YOU ARE IN VIOLATION OF NJAC 5:23-2.15(B) 5 FAILURE TO FILE AN AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION.		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
20170011	05/24/17	06/14/17	B	34 3.07	PLS&D PROPERTIES LLC 220 BANK ST MIDLAND PARK INSTALLATION OF SIGN WITHOUT OBTAINING BUILDING PERMIT OBTAIN BUILDING PERMIT		W B	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$7,607.14	N	
								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a) WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
32	04/04/01	04/14/01		35 2.01	ACQUA POOLS 9 NEWTON ROAD MID		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS TO BUILD DECK												
7	06/12/00	06/20/00		38 1.01	SOUTHEY, KEVEN & DAWN 569 GODWIN AVENUE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES PERMITS FOR 2 BATHROOMS 1 KITCHEN RENO VATION AND ALTERATION TO ATTIC AND SECOND FLOOR IN CREATING A MEZZANINE. PROVIDE DRAWINGS AND APP												
20160014	11/02/16	11/23/16	A	39 2	FORREST, NORMAN 194 GREENWOOD AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,114.29	N	
iNSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD DOOR, RAMP, AND STAIRS AND RELATED ELECTRICAL WORK WITHOUT PERMIT								N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)				
OBTAIN APPLICABLE PERMITS FOR SAME								WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT				
99	02/03/00	02/12/00		39 3	MACALUSO, JOSEPH 41 CENTRAL AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 OCCUPYING A BUILDING WITHOUT A C OF O. THE TEMP HAS EXPIRED AND THE WORK HAS NOT BEEN COMPLETED TO THE REQUIRE MENTS OF THE PLANS												
511	03/03/99	03/19/99		39 3	MACALUSO 41 CENTRAL AVENUE		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
VILATING A CONDITION OF THE PERMIT AND THE RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BD CREATING A SECOND FLOOR APARTMENT ABOVE. REMOVE THE PLUMBING FOR A 3 FIXTURE BATHROOM A WASHER CONNECTION AND A I												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----								-----Statute-----				SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
5	07/12/00	07/22/00	4	16	REYNALDO, JORGE & BARBAI 31 FRANKLIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRES PERMITS TO CONSTRUCT POOLS.APPLICATIONS ARE AVAILABLE AND ZONING APPROVAL IS ALSO REQUIRED. ELECTRICAL BUILDING AND PLUMBING WORK WAS DO												
18	03/05/99	05/15/99	4	19	ELIZABETH A. FORD 600 FRANKLIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA CODE ELECTRICAL CODE IN THAT THE SHOWER TUB IS DAMAGING THE THE ELECTIRCAL WIRES IN THE BASEMENT AND FIRE SMOKE DETECTORS NOT IN OPERATION												
71	04/12/99	04/25/99	40	1.04	MOSEY,DAVID 19 CENTRAL AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 REQUIRED INSPECTIONS HAVE NOT BEEN OBTAINED												
111	03/21/01	03/21/01	42	14.02	LEWANDOWSKI 19 LINWOOD MIDLAND		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ FAILURE TO FOLLOW AN ORDER TO PLACE A TIE ACROSS THE TOP OF LOOSE END OF CEILING BEAMS FROM THE TIME THE FRAMING INSPECTION WAS DONE ON 12/27/0												
105	10/17/01	10/31/01	44	5	BUCHANAN - LANZANA 22 MEDA PLACE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
STEPS HAVE OPEN RISERS AND NO NOSINGS, THE SPACE BETWEEN THE SPINDLES EXCEEDS 4 INCHES. AND THE STEPS ARE NOT THE SAME HEIGHT												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
107	08/13/01	08/23/01		46 1	DECKER/LAM 623 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
IN THAT A NEW SINK HAD BEEN INSTALLED AT THE ABOVE LOCATION THERE IS A VIOLATION OF THE BUILDING CODE. A HOLE WAS MADE TO ACCESS THE ROUGH PLUMBING ON BOTH SID												
20130002	06/11/13	07/02/13	A	47 7	RIGS DEVELOPMENT 1 LLC 42 CENTRAL AVE MIDLAND PARK		W O	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$36,828.57	N	
N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.31(b)1iii												
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH AN ORDER												
35	05/06/03	05/16/03		5 11.02	CASALE 86 REA AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
RENOVATION OF FIRST FLOOR IS BEING PERFORMED WITHOUT A CONSTRUCTION PERMIT.												
20140008	03/19/14	04/09/14	A	5 25.01	32 GODWIN AVE LLC 32 GODWIN AVE MIDLAND PARK		W B	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$32,814.29	N	
Work without permits					N.J.A.C. 5:23 - 2.14(a)							
Obtain permits					WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT REQUIRED PERMIT							
97	04/16/99	04/26/99		51 4	MC KENNA, DANNY 128 MADISON AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 PERMITS ARE REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW BATHROOM AND REAR AND FRONT DECKS												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
10	04/03/00	04/13/00	55	5	ANNITTI, RICHARD 151 GREENWOOD AVENU		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN BUILDING ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PERMITS FOR ADDITION IN THE REAR OF THE HOUSE.YOU ARE TO FILE WITH THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT												
505	03/29/00	03/29/00	55	5	HRENICKS, RUSSEL 151 GREENWOOD AVENU		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS												
FILE FOR SAME												
513	05/24/01	06/04/01	6	1	SEARS 80 GODWIN AVENUE		S	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
IN REFERENCE TO THE PLANNING BOARD'S APPROVAL YOU WERE TO HAVE A FIRE HYD]												
103	07/23/01	08/03/01	6	1	SCHMIDT, PAUL 80 GODWIN AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
THE PLANNING BOARD'S APPROVAL WAS PREDICATED ON FIRE HYDRANT IN WORKING ORDER AS A CONDITION OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. 5:23.2.24(A) 1. FAILURE TO MEET PRIOR												
48	02/19/99		6	1.01	WOSTBROCK, DAVID 68 ERIE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 CALL FOR FINAL INSPECTION												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----					-----Statute-----					SumCol		
-----Repair(s)Needed-----					-----Regulation Description-----							
46	03/10/99	03/28/99		60 8	MATHEWS, DOUGLAS 25 HAMPSHIRE ROAD		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 218 FAILURE TO OBTAIN A PASSING FINAL INSPRCTION ON DECK.												
112	12/31/01	12/13/01		61 3	MURCIA 10 HAMPSHIRE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJ A												
31	02/11/02	02/11/02		61 8	MC KEEVER 30 HAMPSHIRE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR SHED												
30	02/11/02	02/21/02		61 8\	MC KEEVER, JOSEPH 30 HAMPSHIRE ROAD		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMIT FOR SHED												
83	09/28/98	10/19/08		63 5.01	KASSI, MOHSEN 27 DONNA LANE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO CALL FOR AND OBTAIN INSPECTIONS AND A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR A POOL												

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----									-----Statute-----			SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
45	03/24/99	04/15/99		7 6.01	MEYERS 260 ERIE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 OUR RECORDS INDICATE THAT NO FINAL PLUMBING INSPECTION TOOK PLACE OR IF ONE DID IT DID NOT PASS CALL FOR ONE AND YOU ARE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A CER												
51	03/24/99	04/15/99		7.01 4.02	WESCOTT 164 ERIE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 2.18 INSPECTIONS FOR THE FINALS NEED TO BE OBTAINED												
87	05/07/99	05/20/99		7.06 14	THRIFT, 25 BUSTEED DRIVE M		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
N.J.A.C. 5:23 2.18 - FAILED TO REQUEST FINAL INSPECTIONS.												
88	01/11/99	01/31/99		7.07 4	ALLYN, JEFF 165 BUSTEED DRIVE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	
NJAC 5:23 ET SEQ BOCA STANDARDS 1014.6 EXCEPTIONS STAIRS NO NO LESS THAN 10 INCHES AND 1014.6.1 SOLID RISERS AND HANDRAILS NO LESS THAN 34 OR MORE THAN 38 INCHE												
72	03/05/98	03/13/98		7.07 9	VOJACK 121 BUSTEED DRIVE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	

Violation Number	Issue Date	Comply By	Sub Code	Block Lot	Owner Name Site Address	Time	Type	Immediate Penalty	Ongoing Penalty	Total Penalty	Abated	Abate Date
-----Infraction-----										-----Statute-----		SumCol
-----Repair(s)Needed-----								-----Regulation Description-----				
22	09/09/98	10/09/98	8 1		SCHNORRBUSCH 348 ERIE AVENUE		N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	

NJAC 5:23 2.14 FAILURE TO OBTAIN PERMITS FOR A BATHROM INSTALLA TION

Subcodes	Types
A - Administrative	B - Notice of Violation and Order to Pay Penalty
B - Building	I - Imminent Hazard
E - Electrical	M - Unsafe Structure/Imminent Hazard
F - Fire	N - Notice of Violation
P - Plumbing	O - Order to Pay Penalty
V - Elevator	S - Stop Construction Order
M - Mechanical	U - Unsafe Structure